
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 
In re:  Purchased Gas Adjustment  )   Docket No. 170003-GU 
(PGA) True-Up   )   Filed: January 5, 2017 
     ) 
 

FLORIDA CITY GAS’ 
NOTICE REAFFIRMING PARTY STATUS 

 
 

Florida City Gas, through undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice of its intent to remain 

a party to this active and ongoing docket.  Please send copies of all notices, pleadings and other 

communications and documents in this docket to the following: 

 
Gregory M. Munson    Elizabeth Wade 
Gunster Law Firm    Southern Company Gas 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601  Ten Peachtree Place 
Tallahassee, FL 32301   Location 1470 
gmunson@gunster.com    Atlanta, GA 30309 
 
Blake O’Farrow    Carolyn Bermudez 
Southern Company Gas   Florida City Gas 
Ten Peachtree Place    933 East 25th Street 
Location 1470     Hialeah, FL 33013-3498 
Atlanta, GA 30309     

 
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of January, 2017. 

 
 
 

 
      
Gregory M. Munson 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 

    Tallahassee, FL 32301 
    (850) 521-1713 

 
 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JAN 05, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 00137-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

mailto:gmunson@gunster.com


FLORIDA CITY GAS’ 
NOTICE OF REAFFIRMING PARTY STATUS 

DOCKET NO. 
170003-GU 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
electronic mail to the following parties of record this 5th day of January, 2017: 
 

Florida Public Utilities Company 
Mike Cassel 
1750 S 14th Street, Suite 200   
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
mcassel@fpuc.com 

MacFarlane Ferguson Law Firm 
Ansley Watson, Jr./Andrew Brown 
P.O. Box 1531 
Tampa, FL 33601-1531 
aw@macfar.com/AB@macfar.com 

Margo Leathers, Esquire 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
mleather@psc.state.fl.us 

Office of Public Counsel 
J.R. Kelly/Patricia Christensen 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Kelly.JR@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.Patty@leg.state.fl.us 

Peoples Gas System 
Paula K. Brown/Kandi Floyd 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
kfloyd@tecoenergy.com 

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Mr. Andy Shoaf 
P.O. Box 549 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549 
Andy@stjoegas.com 
 

Florida City Gas 
Carolyn Bermudez 
933 East 25th Street 
Hialeah, FL  33013-3498 
cbermudez@southernco.com 

Southern Company Gas 
Elizabeth Wade 
Ten Peachtree Place 
Location 1470 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
ewade@southernco.com 

Blake O’Farrow, Director 
Regulatory  Affairs/Florida and Tennessee     
Southern Company Gas 
10 Peachtree Place    
Location 1686 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
bofarrow@southernco.com 

Gregory M. Munson 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
gmunson@gunster.com 

   

 
      
Gregory M. Munson 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
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215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 

    Tallahassee, FL 32301 
    (850) 521-1713 
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